
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

APRIL 17. 1975 
TIME DAY 

7:05 a.m. THURSDAY 
PHONE 
!--

TIME ." 

8 
0::" 

~--ln--~~--O-UI--~ l 

7:05 

7:45 

7:45 

8:04 
8:10 

8:40 

9:10 

9:30 

10:20 

10:43 

10:43 

10:46 

10:46 

8:00 

8:26 
8:40 

9:10 

9:25 

10:15 

10:43 

10:46 

11 :02 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) • 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

The President met with: 
John T. Calkins, Executive Assistant to Mr. Hartmann 
Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 

The President met with: 
Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 

The President met with his Counsellor, John O. Marsh, Jr. 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Rumsfeld 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
William I. Greener, Deputy Press Secretary 

The President went to the Rose Garden. 

The President met for a photo opportunity with Congressman 
Tennyson Guyer (R-Ohio) and Church of God Ministers from 
Pennsylvania. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President continued a meeting with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Rumsfe1d 

continued 
GPO, 1974 0l-555-863 

Page..!.... of.JL Page(s). 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 74A) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

PHONE 

TIME 
-

~. "" .~ ~ 
0:: -1-----;-----1 II II 

In OUI 0.. '" 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

APRIL 17, 1975 
TIME DAY 

10:46 a.m. THURSDAY 

ACTIVITY 

continued 

Mr. Friedersdorf 
Mr. Nessen 
Mr. Greener 

11:02 11:10 The President met with Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the 
Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. 

11:15 The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

11:15 12:15 The President attended a meeting to discuss the economy' and 
energy. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "B." 

12:15 The President returned to the Oval Office. 

'

12:35 1:16 The President met to discuss S. 1306 authorizing a government 
loan to the bankrupt Chicago, Rock Island and Pacific 
Railroad with: 

William T. Coleman, Jr., Secretary of Transportation 
Senator John L. McClellan (D-Arkansas) 
Senator Dewey F. Bartlett (R-Ok1ahoma) 
James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the 

Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic 
Affairs 

Patrick E. O'Donnell, Special Assistant for 
Legislative Affairs 

1:06 R The President was telephoned by Congressman John J. Rhodes 
(R-Arizona). The call was not completed. 

1: 34 1:43 P The President talked with Congressman Rhodes. 

1:48 1:49 R The President talked with Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of 
the Interior and Secretary of Commerce-designate. 

2:00 2:32 The President met with: 
James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management 

and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and 
Budget 

Paul H. O'Neill, Deputy Director of the OMB 
Mr. Cannon 

2:33 3:05 The President met with Secretary of Defense James R. 
Schlesinger. 

GPO •• 974 Ol-555-863 

P.ge~ of 4 Page(s). 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (~o., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE APRIL 17. 1975 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

3:10 p.m. THURSDAY 
PHONE -

TI~E ] ~ 
..! IjJ 

1---------,----1 'ii i 
In 

3:10 

3:24 
3:24 
3:24 
3:24 
4:00 

4:22 

4:27 

4:29 

4:45 

4 :45 

5:30 

5:30 
5:38 

6:21 

6:24 

6:50 

Out ... '" 

3:24 

4:22 
4:22 
4:00 
4:22 
4:22 

4:27 

4:29 

4:44 

5:30 

6:22 
6:20 

R 

R 

ACTIVITY 

The President met with Secretary Kissinger. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Paul A. Theis, Executive Editor 
John J. Casserly, Senior Editor 
Robert Orb en , Associate Editor 
Frances Kaye Pullen, Associate Editor 

The President met with Secretary Kissinger. 

The President met with: 
Richard G. Capen, Jr., Senior Vice President of 

Operations for Copley Newspapers, La Jolla, 
California 

Mr. Hartmann 

The President met with: 
John Craighead, Unit Leader, Montana Corporation for 

Wildlife Research 
Mr. Cheney 

The purpose of the meeting was to discuss a summer job 
for the President's son, Steve. 

The President returned to the Cabinet Room. 

The President attended a meeting to discuss the situation 
in South East Asia. For a list of attendees, see 
APPENDIX "C." 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met to discuss recent Middle East settlement 
negotiations with: 

Secretary Kissinger 
Eugene V. Rostow, Professor of Law, Yale University 

School of Law 

The President was telephoned by Secretary Schlesinger. The 
President's Aide, Terrence O'Donnell took the call. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President was telephoned by Vice President Nelson A. 
Rockefeller. Staff Assistant Nellie C. Yates took the 
call. 

GPO 1974 Ol-555-863 

Page3 of 3 Page(s). 



THE WHiTE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEG AN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE APRIL 17, 1975 

WASHINGTON, D:C. TIME DAY 


PHONE 
r---

TIME "8 ~ 
£. ~ I--------r----I II .1 

in 

7:05 

7 :05 

7:07 

7:31 

7:36 

7:36 

7:40 

7:381 

9:30 

9:36 

9:38 

9:42 

10:05 

Out 0.. '" 

7:07 

7:36 

7:34 P 

7:38 

9:30 

9:42 

7:05 p.m. THURSDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President and the First Lady went to the South Grounds 
of the White House. 

The President and the First Lady motored from the South 
Grounds to the University Club, 1135 16th Street. 

The President and the First Lady attended a private party 
hosted by Senator Carl T. Curtis (R-Nebraska) in honor 
of Senator Clifford P. Hansen (R-Wyoming). For a list 
of attendees, see APPENDIX "D." 

The President talked with John B. Connally, partner with 
Vinson, Elkins, Searls, Connally and Smith law firm. 

The President and the First Lady returned to their motorcade. 

The President and the First Lady motored from the University 
Club to Ford's Theatre, 511 10th Street. 

The President and the First Lady attended the opening 
performance of "Give 'Em Hell, Harry" starring James 
Whitmore. 

The President and the First Lady went to their seats. They 
were escorted by: 

Margaret Truman Daniel, daughter of the late 
President Harry S. Truman 

Segiret:aryR:M:olrrton i, 

The President and the First Lady, accompanied by Mr. Daniel 
and Secretary Morton, went to the stage. 

The Presidential party congratulated Mr. Whitmore on his 
performance. 

The President and the First Lady returned to their motorcade. 

The President and the First Lady motored from Ford's Theatre 
to the South Grounds of the White House. 

The President and the First Lady returned to the second 
floor Residence. 

The President and the First Lady had dinner. 

EJ/EJ 5/20/75 
GPO, 1974 0l-555 863 

of ~ Pagels). 



APPENDIX "A" 

list confirmed by 
Barbara Earp (Tour 

MEETING WITH CONGo TENNYSON GUYER AND CHURCH OF GOD 
MINISTERS 

Rose Garden 

April 17, 1975 


PARTICIPANTS: 

Congressman Tennyson Guyer (R-Ohio) 

Paster and Mrs. Chester Bahn 


Dr. K.E. Boldosser 

Pastor and Mrs. David Bowers 

Pastor and Mrs. Joel Cock 

Pastor and Mrs. Don Cohick 

Pastor and Mrs. Gail Dunn 

Larry Fisher 

Pastor ahdMrs. W-.A. Groff, Jr. 

Pastor and Mrs. Barry Hoffman 

Mr. and Mrs. Mark Hosler 

Dr. and Mrs. W.H. Hower 

Pastor and Mrs. Joe John 

Pastor and Mrs. James Johnman 

Pastor Merrell Kephart 

Pastor and Mrs. Paul Kocker 


and daughter 

Pastor and Mrs. Henry Lutz 

Pastor Jon Neely 

Pastor and Mrs. Jack Parthemore 

Dr. and Mrs. F.D. Rayle 

Pastor and Mrs. A.M. Rhine 

Mr. and Mrs. Richard H. Showers 

Mr. and Mrs. Ohler Stoudinger 

Pastor and Mrs. Val Derr 

Pastor H.E. Wagner, Jr. 

Pastor and Mrs. Ben Zimmerman 

Daniel E. Fuhrman, Legislative Assistant to Congressman Guyer 

Vernon C. Loen, Special Assistant for Legislative Affairs 



APPENDIX "B." 


ECONOMIC AND ENERGY MEETING list confirmed by 
The Cabinet Room Terri Ochal 

April 17, 1975 all present 

PARTICIPANTS: 

The President 

L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board 
and Assistant for Economic Affairs 

Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of the Interior and Secretary of Commerce-designate 
John T. Dunlop., Secretary of Labor 
Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal 

Reserve System 
Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration (FEA) 
James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) 

and Assistant for Management and Budget 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs 
Stephen Gardner, Deputy Secretary of the Treasury 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor to the President 
Richard L. Dunham, Deputy Director of the Domestic Council 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary to the President 
Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant to the President 
Michael Raoul-Duval, Associate Director of the Domestic Council 

for Natural Resources 
Eric R. Zausner, Acting Deputy Administrator of the FEA 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant fo the President 
John G. Carlson, Assistant Press Secretary 
Roger B. Porter, White House Fellow 



APPENDIX "c" 
list confirmed by 
Barry N. Roth, Counsel's 
Office 

The Cabinet Room 
April 17, 1975 

PARTICIPANTS: 

The President 

Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
James R. Schlesinger, Secretary of Defense 
Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 
Roderick M. Hills, Counsel 
Barry N. Roth, Staff Assistant 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Donald H. Rumsfe1d, Assistant 
Richard B. Cheney, Beputy Assistant 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs 
Theodore C. Marrs, Special Assistant for Human Resources 



, 

TESTIMONIAL FOR SENATOR CLIFFORD P. HANSEN (R-W~oming) 
UNIVERSITY CLUB APPENDIX " D" 
April 17, 1975 

attendance not 
Senator Clifford P. Hansen (R-Wyoming)
S ('nator Jarnes Allen CD-Ala.) 

and Mrs. Hansen' confirmed 

Senator Henry Bellmon (R-Okla. ) 

Senator Harry Byrd (I-Va. ) 

Senator Carl T. Curtis (R-Nebraska) and Mrs. Curtis 
Senator Pete Don1eni i (R·-Ne\v 1\1ex.) 

S,m'ltOl' Paul Faun i.n (R ··Ariz. ) 

Senator Jake Garn (R-Uta.h) 

Senator Roman Hruska (R-Neb.) 

Senator Paul Laxalt (I\·Nev.) 

Senator Hussell Long (D--La. ) 

Scm!.tor Jam C8 11cC1ure (H -Idaho) 

Senator John McClellan (D--Ark. ) 

Senator C;:dc J\1cGee (D.-Wyo. ) 

Senator Ted Stevens (T{ -Alaska) 

Senator William Scott (1:<.- Va. ) 

Herrnan dge (D-G;;;;.. ) 

Secretary Caspar vVeinbergc_t' 

c ial Tladc H epres t"ltati ve Frederick Deni: 

Secreta ry ·-Des j Stanley K. avvay, Department of the Interior" 


Army Secretar)' Hov/ardCallo\vay 


Tom C. I-(oro] og 0[' , Vice President and Director of Legislative Affairs, 

Timmons and Company, Inc. 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



