THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	APRIL 17, 1975_
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY
PHO	

	Innove	7:05 a.m. THURSDAY
		ACTIVITY
Out	P= R	
		The President had breakfast.
		The President went to the Oval Office.
8:00		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI). White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs
8:26 8:40		The President met with: John T. Calkins, Executive Assistant to Mr. Hartmann Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor
9:10		The President met with: Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant
9:25		The President met with his Counsellor, John O. Marsh, Jr.
10:15		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
10:43		The President met with: Mr. Hartmann Mr. Marsh Mr. Rumsfeld Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary William I. Greener, Deputy Press Secretary
		The President went to the Rose Garden.
10:46		The President met for a photo opportunity with Congressman Tennyson Guyer (R-Ohio) and Church of God Ministers from Pennsylvania. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."
		The President returned to the Oval Office.
11:02		The President continued a meeting with: Mr. Hartmann Mr. Marsh Mr. Rumsfeld continued
	8:26 8:40 9:10 9:25 10:15	Out 8:00 8:26 8:40 9:10 9:25 10:15 10:43

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	APRIL 17, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY
	10:46 a.m. THURSDAY

WADIIII	TON, D.C	*	10:46 a.m. THURSDAY
		PHONE	
TI!	ME Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
			continued Mr. Friedersdorf Mr. Nessen
11:02	11:10		Mr. Greener The President met with Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System.
11:15			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
11:15	12:15		The President attended a meeting to discuss the economy and energy. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "B."
12:15			The President returned to the Oval Office.
12:35	1:16		The President met to discuss S. 1306 authorizing a government loan to the bankrupt Chicago, Rock Island and Pacific Railroad with: William T. Coleman, Jr., Secretary of Transportation Senator John L. McClellan (D-Arkansas) Senator Dewey F. Bartlett (R-Oklahoma) James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs Patrick E. O'Donnell, Special Assistant for Legislative Affairs
1:06		R	The President was telephoned by Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona). The call was not completed.
1:34	1:43	P	The President talked with Congressman Rhodes.
1:48	1:49	R	The President talked with Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of the Interior and Secretary of Commerce-designate.
2:00	2:32		The President met with: James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget Paul H. O'Neill, Deputy Director of the OMB Mr. Cannon
2:33	3:05		The President met with Secretary of Defense James R. Schlesinger.

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	APRIL 17, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			3:10 p.m. THURSDAY
		PHONE	
TU	мЕ	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
ln	Out	<u> </u>	
3:10	3:24		The President met with Secretary Kissinger.
			The President met with:
3:24	4:22		Mr. Hartmann
3:24	4:22		Paul A. Theis, Executive Editor
3:24	4:00		John J. Casserly, Senior Editor
3:24	4:22		Robert Orben, Associate Editor
4:00	4:22		·
4:00	4:22		Frances Kaye Pullen, Associate Editor
4:22	4:27		The President met with Secretary Kissinger.
4:27	4:29		The President met with:
			Richard G. Capen, Jr., Senior Vice President of
			Operations for Copley Newspapers, La Jolla,
			California
			Mr. Hartmann
			ri. naitimann
4:29	4:44		The President met with:
			John Craighead, Unit Leader, Montana Corporation for
			Wildlife Research
	***		Mr. Cheney
			The purpose of the meeting was to discuss a summer job
			for the President's son, Steve.
			for the fresident 3 son, bleve.
4:45			The President returned to the Cabinet Room.
4:45	5:30		The President attended a meeting to discuss the situation
			in South East Asia. For a list of attendees, see
			APPENDIX "C."
5:30			The President returned to the Oval Office.
			The President met to discuss recent Middle East settlement
			negotiations with:
5.20	6.22		
5:30	6:22		Secretary Kissinger
5:38	6:20		Eugene V. Rostow, Professor of Law, Yale University
			School of Law
6.01			The Description and to be construed to the mi
6:21		R	The President was telephoned by Secretary Schlesinger. The
			President's Aide, Terrence O'Donnell took the call.
6:24			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
0:24			The riesident returned to the second floor Residence.
6:50		R	The President was telephoned by Vice President Nelson A.
		"	Rockefeller. Staff Assistant Nellie C. Yates took the
			call.
			Call •
1			

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)	
THE WHITE HOUSE	APRIL 17, 1975	
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY	
	7:05 p.m. THURSDA	AY

WASHINGTON, D.C.		J.	TIME DAY
		PHONE	7:05 p.m. THURSDAY
TIM	ME	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	# #	
7:05			The President and the First Lady went to the South Grounds of the White House.
7:05	7:07		The President and the First Lady motored from the South Grounds to the University Club, 1135 16th Street.
7:07	7:36		The President and the First Lady attended a private party hosted by Senator Carl T. Curtis (R-Nebraska) in honor of Senator Clifford P. Hansen (R-Wyoming). For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "D."
7:31	7:34	P	The President talked with John B. Connally, partner with Vinson, Elkins, Searls, Connally and Smith law firm.
7:36			The President and the First Lady returned to their motorcade.
7:36	7:38		The President and the First Lady motored from the University Club to Ford's Theatre, 511 10th Street.
7:40	9:30		The President and the First Lady attended the opening performance of "Give 'Em Hell, Harry" starring James Whitmore.
7:38?			The President and the First Lady went to their seats. They were escorted by: Margaret Truman Daniel, daughter of the late President Harry S. Truman Segretary Monton
9:30			The President and the First Lady, accompanied by Mr. Daniel and Secretary Morton, went to the stage.
			The Presidential party congratulated Mr. Whitmore on his performance.
9:36			The President and the First Lady returned to their motorcade.
9:38	9:42		The President and the First Lady motored from Ford's Theatre to the South Grounds of the White House.
9:42			The President and the First Lady returned to the second floor Residence.
10:05			The President and the First Lady had dinner.
			EJ/EJ 5/20/75

APPENDIX "A"

list confirmed by Barbara Earp (Tour Ofc.)

MEETING WITH CONG. TENNYSON GUYER AND CHURCH OF GOD MINISTERS

Rose Garden April 17, 1975

PARTICIPANTS:

Congressman Tennyson Guyer (R-Ohio)

Paster and Mrs. Chester Bahn

Dr. K.E. Boldosser

Pastor and Mrs. David Bowers

Pastor and Mrs. Joel Cock

Pastor and Mrs. Don Cohick

Pastor and Mrs. Gail Dunn

Larry Fisher

Pastor and Mrs. W.A. Groff, Jr.

Pastor and Mrs. Barry Hoffman

Mr. and Mrs. Mark Hosler

Dr. and Mrs. W.H. Hower

Pastor and Mrs. Joe John

Pastor and Mrs. James Johnman

Pastor Merrell Kephart

Pastor and Mrs. Paul Kocker

and daughter

Pastor and Mrs. Henry Lutz

Pastor Jon Neely

Pastor and Mrs. Jack Parthemore

Dr. and Mrs. F.D. Rayle

Pastor and Mrs. A.M. Rhine

Mr. and Mrs. Richard H. Showers

Mr. and Mrs. Ohler Stoudinger

Pastor and Mrs. Val Derr

Pastor H.E. Wagner, Jr.

Pastor and Mrs. Ben Zimmerman

Daniel E. Fuhrman, Legislative Assistant to Congressman Guyer

Staff

Vernon C. Loen, Special Assistant for Legislative Affairs

APPENDIX "B."

ECONOMIC AND ENERGY MEETING
The Cabinet Room

list confirmed by Terri Ochal

April 17, 1975

all present

PARTICIPANTS:

The President

L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs

Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of the Interior and Secretary of Commerce-designate John T. Dunlop, Secretary of Labor

Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System

Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration (FEA)

James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs

Stephen Gardner, Deputy Secretary of the Treasury

John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor to the President

Richard L. Dunham, Deputy Director of the Domestic Council

Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary to the President

Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant to the President

Michael Raoul-Duval, Associate Director of the Domestic Council for Natural Resources

Eric R. Zausner, Acting Deputy Administrator of the FEA

Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant to the President

John G. Carlson, Assistant Press Secretary

Roger B. Porter, White House Fellow

APPENDIX "C"
list confirmed by
Barry N. Roth, Counsel's
Office

The Cabinet Room April 17, 1975

PARTICIPANTS:

The President

Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State
James R. Schlesinger, Secretary of Defense
Philip W. Buchen, Counsel
Roderick M. Hills, Counsel
Barry N. Roth, Staff Assistant
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor
Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs
Theodore C. Marrs, Special Assistant for Human Resources

APPENDIX " D"

attendance not confirmed

Senator Clifford P. Hansen (R-Wyoming) and Mrs. Hansen Senator James Allen (D-Ala.)

Senator Henry Bellmon (R-Okla.)

Senator Harry Byrd (I-Va.)

Senator Carl T. Curtis (R-Nebraska) and Mrs. Curtis

Senator Pete Domenici (R-New Mex.)

Senator Paul Fannin (R-Ariz.)

Senator Jake Garn (R-Utah)

Senator Roman Hruska (R-Neb.)

Senator Paul Laxalt (R-Nev.)

Senator Russell Long (D-La.)

Senator James McClure (R-Idaho)

Senator John McClellan (D-Ark.)

Senator Gale McGee (D-Wyo.)

Senator Ted Stevens (R-Alaska)

Senator William Scott (R-Va.)

Senator Herman Talmadge (D-Ga.)

Secretary Caspar Weinberger

Special Trade Representative Frederick Dent

Secretary-Designate Stanley K. Hathaway, Department of the Interior

Army Secretary Howard Calloway

Tom C. Korologos, Vice President and Director of Legislative Affairs, Timmons and Company, Inc.